Pro forma increase ..... $ 7,467 $ 8,197 $ 7,927
_______________________
(1) Tier 1 leverage capital levels are shown as a percentage of total average assets. Risk-based capital levels are shown as a

percentage of risk-weighted assets.
(2) Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.
(3) Generations Bancorp will retain $95,000, $1.2 million and $3.2 million at the minimum, midpoint and maximum of the offering

range.

79

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical consolidated capitalization of Seneca-Cayuga Bancorp at June
30, 2020 and the pro forma consolidated capitalization of Generations Bancorp after giving effect to the conversion
and offering based upon the assumptions set forth in the “Pro Forma Data” section.

Seneca-Cayuga Generations Bancorp Pro Forma at June 30, 2020 Based
Bancorp upon the Sale in the Offering at $10.00 per share of:

Historical at 1,277,125 1,502,500 1,727,875
June 30, 2020 Shares Shares Shares

(Dollars in thousands)

Deposits (1) ..... $ 304,649 $ 304,649 $ 304,649 $ 304,649
Borrowed funds ..... 33,338 33,338 33,338 33,338

Total deposits and borrowed funds..... $ 337,987 $ 337,987 $ 337,987 $ 337,987

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000,000

shares authorized (post-conversion) (2) ..... — — — —
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 14,000,000

shares authorized (post-conversion); shares
to be issued as reflected (2) (3) ..... $ 26 $ 21 $ 25 $ 29

Additional paid-in capital (2) ..... 11,958 22,819 25,069 27,319
Retained earnings (4) ..... 19,262 19,262 19,262 19,262
Unrealized gain (loss) ..... (941) (941) (941) (941)
MHC consolidation.....  16  16  16
Less:

Treasury stock ..... (615) — — —
Unearned employee stock ownership plan

shares ..... (62) (62) (62) (62)
Stock held by rabbi trust ..... (290) (290) (290) (290)
Common stock to be acquired by employee

stock ownership plan (5)..... — (1,022) (1,202) (1,382)
Common stock to be acquired by stock-

based benefit plan (6)..... — (511) (601) (691)
Total stockholders’ equity ..... $ 29,338 $ 39,292 $ 41,276 $ 43,260

Pro Forma Shares Outstanding
Shares offered for sale ..... — 1,277,125 1,502,500 1,727,875
Exchange shares issued ..... — 847,875 997,500 1,147,125
Total shares outstanding..... 2,463,507 2,125,000 2,500,000 2,875,000

Assets ..... $ 372,321 $ 382,275 $ 384,258 $ 386,242
Total stockholders’ equity as a percentage of

total assets ..... 7.88% 10.28% 10.74% 11.20%
Tangible equity as a percentage of total assets.. 7.43% 9.84% 10.31% 10.77%

(1) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts to purchase shares of common stock in the conversion and
offering. These withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits and assets by the amount of the withdrawals.

(2) Seneca-Cayuga Bancorp currently has 9,000,000 authorized shares of common stock, $0.01 par value per share,
and 1,000,000 authorized shares of preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share.  On a pro forma basis, common stock
and additional paid-in capital have been revised to reflect the number of shares of Generations Bancorp common
stock to be outstanding.

(3) No effect has been given to the issuance of additional shares of Generations Bancorp common stock pursuant to the